

---

---

## AMENDMENT – III

**Dated: - 30.03.2016**

**Subject:** Amendment to the tender Enquiry Document.

**Ref: Tender Enquiry No.:** HSCC/KCGMC/ Medical Equipment / 2015-06/02 Dated 25.02.2016

**Bid sale, submission and opening date for all items has been extended as per details given in Table -1:**

**Table -1**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Revised Schedule</b>
i.	Sale date of the tender	06.04.2016, 2.00 P.M
ii.	Closing date & time for receipt of tender	06.04.2016, 2.30 P.M.
iii.	Time and date of Opening of Techno – Commercial Tenders	06.04.2016, 3.00 P.M.

### **Qualification Criteria Section -IX**

<b>Clause Ref</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Amended Clause</b>
2	Bidders should have in the past 5 years from the date of Tender Opening, satisfactorily executed for the Item offered, at least one single order of like nature of item and <b>quantity not less than 25% or two orders of 12.50%</b> of quantity of the equipment as tendered against each items subject to a minimum of one quantity. The Bidders shall furnish End User Certificate/ <b>Installation report</b> indicating end users contact details i.e. name of hospital, doctor, phone/ fax/ mobile nos. etc.	Bidders/ Manufacturer should have in the past 5 years from the date of Tender Opening, satisfactorily executed for the Item offered, at least one single order of like nature of item and <b>quantity not less than 25% or two orders of 12.50%</b> of quantity of the equipment as tendered against each items subject to a minimum of one quantity. The Bidders shall furnish End User Certificate/ <b>Installation report</b> indicating end users contact details i.e. name of hospital, doctor, phone/ fax/ mobile nos. etc.

**All other terms and conditions of the tender enquiry document shall remain unchanged.**

**Prospective bidders are advised to regularly visit HSCC website/ CPPP website for corrigendum /amendments etc. if any, as these will be notified on these portals only. No separate advertisement will published in the news papers in this regard.**

s/d  
**CGM, HSCC India Limited**  
**For and on behalf of DGMR, Panchkula**